504060715 10/21/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4107381

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SGL TECHNOLOGY GROUP B.V.	03/05/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SANDVIK FINANCE B.V.	
Street Address:	S-GRAVELANDSEWEG 401	
Internal Address:	3125BJ	
City:	SCHIEDAM	
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type Number	
Application Number:	15119736

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (614)438-2835

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6144382834

Email: rima.malik@sandvik.com

Correspondent Name: MARIA C. POLLICK

Address Line 1: 6325 HUNTLEY ROAD

Address Line 4: WORTHINGTON, OHIO 43085

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SF 14642WOUS	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARIA C. POLLICK	
SIGNATURE:	/Maria C. Pollick/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/21/2016	

Total Attachments: 3

source=P14642WOUS_2016-05-09_WO14642 Assignment#page1.tif source=P14642WOUS_2016-05-09_WO14642 Assignment#page2.tif source=P14642WOUS_2016-05-09_WO14642 Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 504060715 REEL: 040082 FRAME: 0769

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by <u>SGL TECHNOLOGY GROUP B.V.</u>, having its principal place of business at Overemer 8, 4824 AH Breda, the Netherlands (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignor"), respectively, witnesseth:

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the owner of certain new and useful improvements set forth in the attached schedule:

WHEREAS, SANDVIK FINANCE B.V., (hereafter referred to as "the Assignee") a company having an address of s-Gravelandseweg 401, 3125BJ Schiedam, the Netherlands, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said inventions, the right to file applications on said inventions and the entire right title and interest in and to any applications, including provisional application for Letters Patent of the United States or other countries claiming priority to said application, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefore and thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and sufficient consideration, the receipt for which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned transferred, and set over, and hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over, unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns the entire right, title, and interest in and to the above-mentioned, inventions, the right to file applications on said inventions and the entire right, title and interest in and to any applications, and any and all Letters Patent of Patents of the United States of America and all foreign countries that may be granted therefore and thereon, and in and to any and all applications, and reissues and extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the Internaional Conventionfor the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, for its own use and behoof and the use and behoof of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent of Patents may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this sale and assignment not been made;

AND for the same consideration, the Assignor hereby covenant and agree to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, the Assignor are the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the inventions set forth in said applications and said applications including provisional applications, above-mentioned, and that the same encumbered, and that the Assignor have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth;

AND for the same consideration, the Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representative, and assigns that the Assignor will, whenever cousel of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said inventions or said applications for Letters Patent or Patents, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent or Patents for said inventions in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement, and defense of Letters Patent or Patents for said inventions, without charge to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, but at the cost and expense of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns;

PATENT

REEL: 040082 FRAME: 0770

Docket No. SF 14642WO

AND the Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent of this invention to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

Date: $\frac{2}{5}$, 2016

By:
Name: Lennaert van Dijk
Title: Managing Director

SGL TECHNOLOGY GROUP B.V.

Överemer 8

4824 AH Breda, the Netherlands

Docket No. SF 14642WO

SCHEDULE OF PATENT RIGHTS SUBJECT TO ASSIGNMENT

	Family/Country	Patent No. or Application No.	Title
1	PCT	PCT/EP2014/053363	A System For Producing Chocolate-Based Articles

REEL: 040082 FRÂME: 0772

RECORDED: 10/21/2016